# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Wayne Flynt	02/18/2008
Karl Petter Karlsson	02/18/2008
Wei Zhang	01/30/2008
Greg Melander	02/15/2008
Yin Zhu	01/31/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29295442

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: aanderson@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Ross A. Dannenberg

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, N.W., Suite 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

Ross A. Dannenberg

PATENT REEL: 020530 FRAME: 0783

500467633

UU UP\$ I

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=13797-3582-Assignment#page1.tif source=13797-3582-Assignment#page2.tif source=13797-3582-Assignment#page3.tif source=13797-3582-Assignment#page4.tif source=13797-3582-Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020530 FRAME: 0784

Zhu ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject	Petter Karlsson, Wei Zhang, Greg Melander and Yin matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a DISPLAY SCREEN SHOWING A USER INTERFACE"
("APPLICATION"), which:	DISPLAT SCREEN SHOWING A OSEK INTERFACE
will be filed without this exauthorizes, and requests Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13 <sup>TH</sup> who are associated with a (U.S. Serial No	filing date, when known; 28, 2007 and was given U.S. Serial No. <u>29/295,442</u> ;
	NTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
States, its territories, and all foreign countries	such as continuing applications, in and for the United ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):
by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sentire and exclusive rights, title and interest in APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);  ASSIGNOR agrees to execute making and prosecution of the APPLICATION.	eration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the n the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and e all instruments and documents required for the N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to silvatives).
	1 1/2/20 7/1
DATE	David Wayne Flynk
DATE	Karl Petter Karlsson
DATE	Wei Zhang
DATE	Greg Melander
DATE	Yin Zhu

Page 1 of 1

MS Docket No. 322273.01 OC Docket No. 013797,03582

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, David Wayne Flynt, Ka	ri Petter Karlsson, Wei Zhang, Greg Melander and Yin
Zhu ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject	ot matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a
	DISPLAY SCREEN SHOWING A USER INTERFACE"
("APPLICATION"), which:	
• •	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
with per med without this	APPICATELY ADDIGNATED ADDIGNOTHER PROPERTY
authorizes, and request	s, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner &
Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13'	H Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005-4051,
	customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis
(U.S. Serial No.	, filed) this APPLICATION's
U.S. Serial Number and	filing date, when known;
	28, 2007 and was given U.S. Serial No. 29/295,442;
is filed concurrently here	
Microsoft Corporation, a Wa	shington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
	entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and
	ENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
applications and natents derived therefrom	, such as continuing applications, in and for the United
States, its territories, and all foreign countri	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
For good and valuable consi	ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR nereby	sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the
	t in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execu	ite all instruments and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
regarding letters natent derived therefrom	and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE	DIVATIVES
the AFFLICATION (and AFFLICATION DE	MVATIVEO).
F. A.T.	David Wayna Elent
DATE	David Wayne Flynt
7 118/7/058	$\mathcal{D}_{\mathbf{a}}$ , $\mathcal{A}_{\mathbf{b}}$
2/18/2008	Tetter
DATE	Karl Petter Karlsson
DATE	Wei Zhang
DATE	Greg Melander
DATE	Grey Melander
DATE	Yin Zhu

**REEL: 020530 FRAME: 0786** 

Zhu ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented sul	bject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a F A DISPLAY SCREEN SHOWING A USER INTERFACE"
will be filed without the authorizes, and requestion without the who are associated to (U.S. Serial No. U.S. Serial Number at was filed on September 1 is filed concurrently be	and filing date, when known; ber 28, 2007 and was given U.S. Serial No. 29/295,442; nerewith;
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), exclusive rights, title and interest in the I applications and patents derived therefro	Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and NVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other om, such as continuing applications, in and for the United other ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR here entire and exclusive rights, title and inter APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	ensideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged eby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the rest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
making and prosecution of the APPLICA	ecute all instruments and documents required for the TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation m, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to DERIVATIVES).
DATE	David Wayne Flynt
DATE	Kari Petter Karlsson
01 30,200%	Vice 2 word
DATE	Wei Zhang
DATE	Greg Melander
DATE	Yin Zhu

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020530 FRAME: 0787

Zhu ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subj	(arl Petter Karlsson, Wei Zhang, Greg Melander and Yin ect matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a
patent application entitled "PORTION OF ("APPLICATION"), which:	A DISPLAY SCREEN SHOWING A USER INTERFACE"
will be filed without thi authorizes, and reque Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13 who are associated wi (U.S. Serial No. U.S. Serial Number ar was filed on September is filed concurrently he Microsoft Corporation, a W successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is exclusive rights, title and interest in the IN applications and patents derived therefrom States, its territories, and all foreign count For good and valuable comby the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR herebentire and exclusive rights, title and interest APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);  ASSIGNOR agrees to executable and prosecution of the APPLICATION.	and filing date, when known; ar 28, 2007 and was given U.S. Serial No. 29/295,442; brewith; ashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and VENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other in, such as continuing applications, in and for the United ries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); sideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the st in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and cute all instruments and documents required for the ION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to
DATE	David Wayne Flynt
DATE	Karl Petter Karlsson
DATE	Wei Zhang
Z/15/08 DATE	Greg Melander
DATE	Yin Zhu

Page 1 of 1

Zhu ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject	Petter Karlsson, Wei Zhang, Greg Melander and Yin matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a DISPLAY SCREEN SHOWING A USER INTERFACE"
will be filed without this e authorizes, and requests Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13 <sup>TH</sup> who are associated with (U.S. Serial NoU.S. Serial Number and	
<ul><li></li></ul>	28, 2007 and was given U.S. Serial No. 29/295,442; with:
Microsoft Corporation, a Was successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is elexclusive rights, title and interest in the INVE applications and patents derived therefrom, states, its territories, and all foreign countries.	hington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its ntitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and ENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other such as continuing applications, in and for the United s ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sentire and exclusive rights, title and interest in APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);  ASSIGNOR agrees to execute	leration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and e all instruments and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO regarding letters patent derived therefrom, at the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DEF	N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to RIVATIVES).
DATE	David Wayne Flynt
DATE	Karl Petter Karlsson
DATE	Wei Zhang
DATE	Greg Melander
1/31/2008 DATE	Yin Zhu Yin Zhu
DATE	Yin Zhu

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 02/20/2008**